Flagler (9-3, 3-1 PBC) -vs- Lander (6-6, 0-5 PBC)
01/08/11 at Greenwood, S.C.

Date: 01/08/11 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez dihig L Flagler 34 39 73
Site: Greenwood, S.C. Lander 31 38 69
Referees: Charles Davis, Bill McNair, Joseph Warwick
Flagler 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Pietkiewicz, John * 37 6-16 4-12 2-2 0-1 1 2 6 0 0 1 18
20 Fowler, Eddie * 31 6-10 1-3 3-4 3-3 6 4 3 3 0 1 16
12 Ferguson, D.J. * 37 3-12 3-7 2-4 3-1 4 0 4 3 0 0 11
22  July, Chad * 21 3-8 0-0 4-8 2-8 10 5 1 3 0 0 10
34  Moore, Kenny * 36 3-8 0-0 3-4 6-6 12 0 2 2 2 1 9
15 McNeil, Jamal 10 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 1 0 0 4
10 Branco, Jarrod 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
33 McFarline, Andre 16 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 2 2 1 2 0 2
30 Stokes, Justin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54  Barnes, Ryan 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-63 9-27 14-23 20-29 49 16 18 14 4 3 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-38 34.21 % 3-14 21.43 % 5-8 62.50 %
Second Half 12-25 48.00 % 6-13 46.15 % 9-15 60.00 %
Total 25-63 39.7 % 9-27 33.3% 14-23 60.9 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 25 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 4 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-03:46
Lander 69
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Bailey, Tovi * 37 7-13 0-0 5-6 0-2 2 5 8 4 0 1 19
34  Carrier, Darius * 35 4-9 0-0 4-5 1-6 7 4 0 1 1 2 12
02 Liptrot, Calvin * 27 4-8 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 5 4 1 0 2 11
32 Kennedy, Jermel * 23 5-9 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 10
03 Pruett, David * 37 1-7 0-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 1 2
25 Tabasevic, Stefan 17 3-9 1-5 2-2 1-2 3 2 2 0 1 2 9
12  Canty, Darion 19 3-7 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 6
42  Broughton, Marcus 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Waterworth, Cody 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-64 1-9 14-16 9-22 31 18 16 7 2 8 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32 40.63 % 1-5 20.00 % 4-4 100.00 %
Second Half 14-32 43.75 % 0-4 0.00 % 10-12 83.33 %
Total 27-64 42.2% 1-9 11.1% 14-16 87.5%

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 16

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 15

Points in the Paint: O
Largest Lead: 8 1st-08:55

Fast Break Points: O



First Half Box Score

Flagler 34
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Pietkiewicz, John 19 4-11 2-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 10
20 Fowler, Eddie 18 5-6 1-1 2-2 2-3 5 0 2 2 0 1 13
12  Ferguson, D.J. 18 0-6 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
22 July, Chad 7 2-4 0-0 3-6 2-4 6 2 0 0 0 0 7
34 Moore, Kenny 17 1-6 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 2 1 1 1 2
15  McNeil, Jamal 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
10 Branco, Jarrod 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
33 McFarline, Andre 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 1 0 2
30  Stokes, Justin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
54 Barnes, Ryan 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-38 3-14 5-8 12-16 28 4 10 6 2 3 34
34.2% 21.4% 62.5%
Lander 31
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Bailey, Tovi 17 4-8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 1 8
34 Carrier, Darius 15 1-2 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 0 6
2 Liptrot, Calvin 13 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 1 2
32 Kennedy, Jermel 12 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 (0] 0 0 4
3 Pruett, David 20 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 2
25 Tabasevic, Stefan 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 3
12  Canty, Darion 10 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0] 0 0 0 0 6
42  Broughton, Marcus 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15  Waterworth, Cody 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-32 1-5 4-4 3-15 18 7 7 6 1 4 31

40.6 % 20.0 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score

Flagler 39
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Pietkiewicz, John 18 2-5 2-5 2-2 0-0 0 1 4 0 0 0 8
20 Fowler, Eddie 13 1-4 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 4 1 1 0 0 3
12 Ferguson, D.J. 19 3-6 3-5 2-4 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 11
22 July, Chad 14 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 3 1 3 0 0 3
34 Moore, Kenny 19 2-2 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 0 7
15  McNeil, Jamal 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 1 0 0 4
10 Branco, Jarrod 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0] 6] 0 3
33  McFarline, Andre 6 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 (0] 1 1 0 0
30  Stokes, Justin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
54  Barnes, Ryan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-25 6-13 9-15 8-13 21 12 8 8 2 0 39
48.0 % 46.2 % 60.0 %
Lander 38
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Bailey, Tovi 20 3-5 0-0 5-6 0-2 2 4 6 1 0 0 11
34 Carrier, Darius 20 3-7 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 2 6
2 Liptrot, Calvin 14 3-4 0-0 3-3 1-0 1 3 2 0 0 1 9
32 Kennedy, Jermel 11 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 (6} (0] 0 0 6
3 Pruett, David 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Tabasevic, Stefan 9 2-6 0-3 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 1 6
12  Canty, Darion 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
42 Broughton, Marcus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (6} (0] 0 0 0
15  Waterworth, Cody 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-32 0-4 10-12 6-7 13 11 9 1 1 4 38

43.8% 0.0% 83.3%



VISITORS: Flagler

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lander

MISS 3PTR by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,KENNY
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,KENNY
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,KENNY
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,KENNY
REBOUND OFF by JULY,CHAD

GOOD FT by JULY,CHAD
MISS FT by JULY,CHAD

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENNY
MISS 3PTR by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,KENNY
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,KENNY

FOUL by JULY,CHAD

REBOUND DEF by JULY,CHAD

GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,EDDIE

MISS JUMPER by JULY,CHAD

REBOUND DEF by JULY,CHAD
MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,DJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,EDDIE
ASSIST by MOORE,KENNY

FOUL by JULY,CHAD

SUB IN by MCFARLINE,ANDRE
SUB OUT by JULY,CHAD
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,DJ

STEAL by FOWLER,EDDIE
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,KENNY

FOUL by MCFARLINE,ANDRE

TURNOVER by FERGUSON,DJ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN
ASSIST by FERGUSON,DJ

19:51
19:42
19:38
19:35
19:35
19:35
19:35

19:27

19:19
19:15
19:14
19:01
18:43
18:33
18:33
18:23

18:15

18:03

17:34

17:04
16:48
16:48
16:48
16:48
16:48
16:36
16:13
16:12
16:06
15:55
15:55
15:55
15:55
15:55
15:29
15:27
15:24
15:20
15:10

14:59

0-2

1-2

3-2

5:2

5-3
5-4

55
5-6

5-8

8-8

H2

H1

Vi

V3

V2
Vi

H1

H3

GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,TOVI

FOUL by CARRIER,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by CARRIER,DARIUS
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,TOVI

REBOUND DEF by PRUETT,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,JERMEL

FOUL by BAILEY,TOVI
TURNOVER by BAILEY,TOVI

REBOUND DEF by LIPTROT,CALVIN
MISS JUMPER by LIPTROT,CALVIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,JERMEL

GOOD FT by CARRIER,DARIUS
GOOD FT by CARRIER,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by PRUETT,DAVID
TURNOVER by LIPTROT,CALVIN

REBOUND DEF by CARRIER,DARIUS

GOOD FT by CARRIER,DARIUS
GOOD FT by CARRIER,DARIUS
SUB IN by CANTY,DARION
SUB OUT by LIPTROT,CALVIN

STEAL by BAILEY,TOVI
GOOD JUMPER by CANTY,DARION
ASSIST by BAILEY,TOVI

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,TOVI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM



14:58 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
14:53 8-10 H2 GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,JERMEL

MISS 3PTR by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN 14:39
REBOUND OFF by MCFARLINE,ANDRE --
GOOD 3PTR by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN 14:31 11-10 V1

ASSIST by MCFARLINE,ANDRE --
14:05 MISS JUMPER by CANTY,DARION
REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,EDDIE --
GOOD JUMPER by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN 13:59 13-10 V3
ASSIST by FOWLER,EDDIE --

13:48 TURNOVER by CARRIER,DARIUS
TURNOVER by FOWLER,EDDIE 13:31

13:31 SUB IN by BROUGHTON,MARCUS

13:31 SUB IN by TABASEVIC,STEFAN

13:31 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,JERMEL

13:31 SUB OUT by CARRIER,DARIUS

13:14 MISS JUMPER by BROUGHTON,MARCUS
BLOCK by MOORE,KENNY 13:14

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
13:03 13-12 V1 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,TOVI

MISS JUMPER by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN 12:54
-- REBOUND DEF by CANTY,DARION
12:43 MISS JUMPER by TABASEVIC,STEFAN
BLOCK by MCFARLINE,ANDRE 12:43
REBOUND DEF by MCFARLINE,ANDRE --
GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,EDDIE(in the paint) 12:35 15-12 V3
ASSIST by MCFARLINE,ANDRE --
12:17 TURNOVER by PRUETT,DAVID
SUB IN by BRANCO,JARROD 12:17
SUB IN by MCNEIL,JAMAL 12:17
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,DJ 12:17
SUB OUT by FOWLER,EDDIE 12:17
MISS 3PTR by MCNEIL,JAMAL 12:08
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,KENNY --
GOOD DUNK by MCFARLINE,ANDRE(in the paint) 12:03 17-12 V5

ASSIST by MOORE,KENNY --
11:45 17-14 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,TOVI

MISS 3PTR by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN 11:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by STOKES,JUSTIN 11:35
SUB OUT by MCFARLINE,ANDRE 11:35
11:35 SUB IN by LIPTROT,CALVIN
11:35 SUB OUT by BAILEY,TOVI
11:11 17-17 GOOD 3PTR by TABASEVIC,STEFAN
-- ASSIST by LIPTROT,CALVIN
TURNOVER by MOORE,KENNY 10:48
10:46 STEAL by LIPTROT,CALVIN

10:26 17-19 H2 GOOD JUMPER by CANTY,DARION
-- ASSIST by LIPTROT,CALVIN

MISS 3PTR by BRANCO,JARROD 10:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TABASEVIC,STEFAN
SUB IN by FOWLER,EDDIE 10:00
SUB IN by FERGUSON,DJ 10:00
SUB OUT by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN 10:00
SUB OUT by MCNEIL,JAMAL 10:00

09:59 17-21 H4 GOOD JUMPER by PRUETT,DAVID
-- ASSIST by TABASEVIC,STEFAN
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,DJ 09:43
-- REBOUND DEF by LIPTROT,CALVIN
09:34 MISS 3PTR by PRUETT,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENNY --
MISS 3PTR by BRANCO,JARROD 09:25



TURNOVER by FERGUSON,DJ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by JULY,CHAD

SUB IN by BARNES,RYAN

SUB IN by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN
SUB OUT by BRANCO,JARROD
SUB OUT by STOKES,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by BARNES,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by JULY,CHAD
ASSIST by FERGUSON,DJ

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENNY
MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by JULY,CHAD

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by JULY,CHAD
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by JULY,CHAD
REBOUND OFF by FOWLER,EDDIE
SUB IN by BARNES,RYAN

SUB OUT by MOORE,KENNY

GOOD JUMPER by JULY,CHAD
ASSIST by FOWLER,EDDIE

TURNOVER by FOWLER,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by JULY,CHAD

MISS 3PTR by BARNES,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by JULY,CHAD

09:13
09:07
09:04
08:55
08:52
08:43
08:43
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:34

08:13

08:01

07:43
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:04
07:04

07:04
07:04
07:04
07:04
07:04
07:04
07:04
07:01
06:40
06:23
06:21
06:18
05:55
05:54

05:34
05:15
04:55
04:47
04:47

17-23

17-25

19-25

21-25

21-27

23-27

H 6

H8

H 6

H 4

H 6

H 4

REBOUND DEF by BROUGHTON,MARCUS
GOOD JUMPER by LIPTROT,CALVIN

STEAL by TABASEVIC,STEFAN
GOOD JUMPER by CANTY,DARION
ASSIST by TABASEVIC,STEFAN

SUB IN by KENNEDY,JERMEL

SUB IN by BAILEY,TOVI

SUB IN by CARRIER,DARIUS

SUB OUT by CANTY,DARION

SUB OUT by BROUGHTON,MARCUS
SUB OUT by TABASEVIC,STEFAN

MISS 3PTR by TABASEVIC,STEFAN

REBOUND DEF by CANTY,DARION
MISS JUMPER by BROUGHTON,MARCUS

FOUL by BROUGHTON,MARCUS
SUB IN by TABASEVIC,STEFAN
SUB IN by CANTY,DARION

SUB IN by BROUGHTON,MARCUS
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,JERMEL
SUB OUT by PRUETT,DAVID

SUB OUT by CARRIER,DARIUS

SUB IN by PRUETT,DAVID

SUB IN by CARRIER,DARIUS

SUB OUT by CANTY,DARION

SUB OUT by BROUGHTON,MARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,TOVI

STEAL by PRUETT,DAVID
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,TOVI

FOUL by LIPTROT,CALVIN

REBOUND DEF by TABASEVIC,STEFAN

MISS JUMPER by LIPTROT,CALVIN

MISS JUMPER by CARRIER,DARIUS

BLOCK by CARRIER,DARIUS



REBOUND OFF by JULY,CHAD

GOOD FT by JULY,CHAD
GOOD FT by JULY,CHAD

SUB IN by MOORE,KENNY
SUB IN by MCFARLINE,ANDRE
SUB OUT by BARNES,RYAN
SUB OUT by JULY,CHAD

REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,EDDIE

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,KENNY
ASSIST by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN

GOOD 3PTR by FOWLER,EDDIE
ASSIST by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN

FOUL by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by MCFARLINE,ANDRE
MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,DJ

STEAL by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,DJ
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,DJ
MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,DJ
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,DJ
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,EDDIE
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,KENNY

STEAL by MOORE,KENNY

GOOD FT by FOWLER,EDDIE

GOOD FT by FOWLER,EDDIE

MISS 3PTR by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,KENNY
MISS JUMPER by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN
REBOUND OFF by FOWLER,EDDIE
GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENNY

VISITORS: Flagler

04:44 24-27
04:44 25-27

04:06 27-27

03:53 27-29

03:36 30-29

01:12 31-29
01:12 32-29
00:57 32-31

00:30 34-31

H3
H2

H2

Vi

V2
V3
Vi

V3

FOUL by TABASEVIC,STEFAN

SUB IN by CANTY,DARION

SUB IN by KENNEDY,JERMEL

SUB OUT by TABASEVIC,STEFAN
SUB OUT by LIPTROT,CALVIN
MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,JERMEL

FOUL by PRUETT,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by CARRIER,DARIUS
ASSIST by KENNEDY,JERMEL

MISS JUMPER by PRUETT,DAVID

REBOUND OFF by CANTY,DARION

MISS 3PTR by PRUETT,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by PRUETT,DAVID
TURNOVER by BAILEY,TOVI

SUB IN by LIPTROT,CALVIN
SUB OUT by CANTY,DARION
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,TOVI

REBOUND DEF by CARRIER,DARIUS

TURNOVER by BAILEY,TOVI

FOUL by LIPTROT,CALVIN

GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,JERMEL
ASSIST by BAILEY,TOVI

MISS JUMPER by LIPTROT,CALVIN

Second Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lander

TURNOVER by JULY,CHAD

19:47
19:46

STEAL by LIPTROT,CALVIN



MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,EDDIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,EDDIE
ASSIST by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by JULY,CHAD

MISS 3PTR by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by JULY,CHAD

MISS FT by FOWLER,EDDIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FOWLER,EDDIE

FOUL by FOWLER,EDDIE

MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,EDDIE
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,DJ
GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,DJ
ASSIST by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN
FOUL by FOWLER,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by JULY,CHAD
GOOD 3PTR by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN
ASSIST by FERGUSON,DJ

TURNOVER by FOWLER,EDDIE

MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,DJ
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by MCNEIL,JAMAL
SUB IN by MCFARLINE,ANDRE
SUB OUT by FOWLER,EDDIE
SUB OUT by JULY,CHAD

MISS 3PTR by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,DJ
ASSIST by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN

BLOCK by MOORE,KENNY
REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,JAMAL
TURNOVER by FERGUSON,DJ

34-33

36-33

36-35

36-37

37-37

37-39

37-40

40-40

43-40

43-42

43-44

Vi

V3

Vi

H1

H2

H3

V3

Vi

H1

GOOD JUMPER by LIPTROT,CALVIN
ASSIST by BAILEY,TOVI

FOUL by LIPTROT,CALVIN

GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,JERMEL
ASSIST by BAILEY,TOVI

REBOUND DEF by CARRIER,DARIUS
GOOD JUMPER by CARRIER,DARIUS

ASSIST by BAILEY,TOVI

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JERMEL
MISS JUMPER by CARRIER,DARIUS

FOUL by CARRIER,DARIUS

MISS JUMPER by CARRIER,DARIUS
REBOUND OFF by LIPTROT,CALVIN
GOOD JUMPER by LIPTROT,CALVIN

GOOD FT by LIPTROT,CALVIN

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,TOVI

GOOD JUMPER by CARRIER,DARIUS
ASSIST by BAILEY,TOVI

STEAL by CARRIER,DARIUS

GOOD JUMPER by LIPTROT,CALVIN
ASSIST by BAILEY,TOVI

SUB IN by CANTY,DARION
SUB OUT by PRUETT,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,TOVI
GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,JERMEL
ASSIST by LIPTROT,CALVIN

MISS JUMPER by LIPTROT,CALVIN

STEAL by CARRIER,DARIUS



REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,JAMAL
TURNOVER by MCFARLINE,ANDRE
SUB IN by FOWLER,EDDIE

SUB IN by JULY,CHAD

SUB OUT by MCFARLINE,ANDRE
SUB OUT by MOORE,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,DJ
FOUL by JULY,CHAD
TURNOVER by JULY,CHAD
FOUL by MCNEIL,JAMAL

GOOD 3PTR by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN
ASSIST by FERGUSON,DJ

FOUL by FOWLER,EDDIE

SUB IN by MOORE,KENNY

SUB OUT by FOWLER,EDDIE
MISS JUMPER by JULY,CHAD
REBOUND OFF by MCNEIL,JAMAL
GOOD JUMPER by MCNEIL,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,JAMAL
TURNOVER by MCNEIL,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by JULY,CHAD
MISS JUMPER by JULY,CHAD

REBOUND OFF by MCNEIL,JAMAL
GOOD JUMPER by MCNEIL,JAMAL

TURNOVER by MOORE,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,JAMAL
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,KENNY
ASSIST by JULY,CHAD

FOUL by MCNEIL,JAMAL

SUB IN by MCFARLINE,ANDRE
SUB IN by BRANCO,JARROD

SUB IN by FOWLER,EDDIE

SUB OUT by FERGUSON,DJ

SUB OUT by MCNEIL,JAMAL

SUB OUT by JULY,CHAD

GOOD 3PTR by BRANCO,JARROD
ASSIST by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN
FOUL by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN

12:11
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:04
11:50

11:42
11:33
11:33
11:18
11:18
11:18
11:18
11:18
11:18
11:18
10:58
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:27
10:24
10:05
09:56
09:44
09:26
09:26
09:13
09:01
08:44
08:42
08:38

08:28
08:08
08:08
08:08
08:08
08:08
08:08
08:08
08:08
08:08
07:46

07:34

07:20
07:20

46-47
46-48

49-48

49-50

49-51

51-51

53-51
53-53

55-53

55-55

58-55

58-56

H1
H2

Vi

H1

H2

V2

V2

V3

V2

MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,JERMEL

MISS JUMPER by CARRIER,DARIUS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CANTY,DARION

GOOD FT by LIPTROT,CALVIN
GOOD FT by LIPTROT,CALVIN
SUB IN by TABASEVIC,STEFAN
SUB IN by PRUETT,DAVID
SUB OUT by LIPTROT,CALVIN
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,JERMEL

GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,TOVI

GOOD FT by BAILEY,TOVI

MISS JUMPER by TABASEVIC,STEFAN

MISS JUMPER by CANTY,DARION

BLOCK by TABASEVIC,STEFAN

GOOD JUMPER by TABASEVIC,STEFAN
ASSIST by CANTY,DARION

STEAL by TABASEVIC,STEFAN
MISS 3PTR by PRUETT,DAVID

SUB IN by LIPTROT,CALVIN

SUB OUT by CANTY,DARION

GOOD JUMPER by CARRIER,DARIUS
ASSIST by BAILEY,TOVI

GOOD FT by TABASEVIC,STEFAN



SUB IN by JULY,CHAD
SUB OUT by MCFARLINE,ANDRE

MISS FT by JULY,CHAD
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JULY,CHAD

SUB IN by FERGUSON,DJ

SUB OUT by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by JULY,CHAD
GOOD JUMPER by JULY,CHAD
ASSIST by FOWLER,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENNY
MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,DJ
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,EDDIE

FOUL by FOWLER,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by MCNEIL,JAMAL
SUB IN by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN
SUB OUT by BRANCO,JARROD
SUB OUT by FOWLER,EDDIE

MISS 3PTR by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN

GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,DJ

MISS JUMPER by MCNEIL,JAMAL
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,KENNY
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,KENNY

SUB IN by FOWLER,EDDIE
SUB OUT by MCNEIL,JAMAL
FOUL by JULY,CHAD

FOUL by JULY,CHAD
TURNOVER by JULY,CHAD
SUB IN by MCFARLINE,ANDRE
SUB OUT by JULY,CHAD

MISS FT by MOORE,KENNY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MOORE,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by MCFARLINE,ANDRE

58-57

59-57

61-57

61-59

64-59

66-59

66-60

66-62

67-62

Vi

V2

V 4

V2

V5

V7

V 6

V 4

V5

GOOD FT by TABASEVIC,STEFAN

FOUL by CARRIER,DARIUS

MISS JUMPER by PRUETT,DAVID

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by TABASEVIC,STEFAN

REBOUND OFF by CARRIER,DARIUS
MISS JUMPER by CARRIER,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by CARRIER,DARIUS

MISS FT by CARRIER,DARIUS

FOUL by TABASEVIC,STEFAN

REBOUND DEF by CARRIER,DARIUS
GOOD JUMPER by TABASEVIC,STEFAN
ASSIST by LIPTROT,CALVIN

TURNOVER by BAILEY,TOVI
SUB IN by KENNEDY,JERMEL
SUB OUT by TABASEVIC,STEFAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by BAILEY,TOVI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BAILEY,TOVI

GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,JERMEL
FOUL by LIPTROT,CALVIN

MISS JUMPER by PRUETT,DAVID

FOUL by LIPTROT,CALVIN
SUB IN by CANTY,DARION
SUB OUT by LIPTROT,CALVIN



MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,DJ 01:51
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,TOVI
FOUL by MCFARLINE,ANDRE 01:41
01:41 67-63 V4 GOOD FT by BAILEY,TOVI
01:41 67-64 V3 GOOD FT by BAILEY,TOVI

01:25 FOUL by BAILEY,TOVI
GOOD FT by FERGUSON,DJ 01:25 68-64 V4
GOOD FT by FERGUSON,DJ 01:25 69-64 V5
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:25
01:25 SUB IN by TABASEVIC,STEFAN
01:25 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,JERMEL
01:13 69-66 V3 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,TOVI
00:56 FOUL by CARRIER,DARIUS
MISS FT by MCFARLINE,ANDRE 00:56
REBOUND OFF by FOWLER,EDDIE --
00:51 FOUL by BAILEY,TOVI
GOOD FT by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN 00:51 70-66 V4
GOOD FT by PIETKIEWICZ,JOHN 00:51 71-66 V5
SUB IN by BRANCO,JARROD 00:51
SUB OUT by MCFARLINE,ANDRE 00:51
00:45 71-68 V3 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,TOVI
FOUL by BRANCO,JARROD 00:45
00:45 71-69 V2 GOOD FT by BAILEY,TOVI
00:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:45 SUB IN by KENNEDY,JERMEL
00:45 SUB OUT by TABASEVIC,STEFAN
00:43 FOUL by BAILEY,TOVI
MISS FT by FERGUSON,DJ 00:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FERGUSON,DJ 00:43
-- REBOUND DEF by PRUETT,DAVID
00:43 SUB IN by TABASEVIC,STEFAN
00:43 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,JERMEL
00:26 MISS 3PTR by TABASEVIC,STEFAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PRUETT,DAVID
00:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:13 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,TOVI
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENNY --
00:10 FOUL by BAILEY,TOVI
GOOD FT by MOORE,KENNY 00:10 72-69 V3
GOOD FT by MOORE,KENNY 00:10 73-69 V4
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:10
SUB IN by MCFARLINE,ANDRE 00:10
SUB OUT by BRANCO,JARROD 00:10
00:10 SUB IN by WATERWORTH,CODY
00:10 SUB OUT by BAILEY,TOVI
00:05 MISS JUMPER by CANTY,DARION
BLOCK by MCFARLINE,ANDRE 00:05

-- REBOUND OFF by TABASEVIC,STEFAN
00:01 MISS 3PTR by TABASEVIC,STEFAN
-- REBOUND OFF by CANTY,DARION



